

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 32544 OF 2017

P.K. Silk Mills Pvt. Ltd.

... Petitioner

Versus

Mithileshkumar B. Mukhiya

... Respondent

Mr. Anand Pai alongwith Mr. Arshil Shah for the Petitioner.
Mr. M.A. Shaikh for the Respondent.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 27th NOVEMBER, 2017

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 4th December, 2017.
2. In the meantime, the Respondent shall not proceed with the execution proceedings.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)