

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 32544 OF 2017**

P.K. Silk Mills Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

Mithileshkumar B. Mukhiya ... Respondent

Mr. Anand Pai alongwith Mr. Arshil Shah for the Petitioner.
Mr. M.A. Shaikh for the Respondent.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 4th DECEMBER, 2017

P.C.:

1. Admit.
2. The Learned Advocate appearing for the Respondent waives service.
3. The impugned Award passed by the Presiding Office, First Labour Court, Thane in Reference (IDA) No.18 of 2015 dated 28th August, 2017 is stayed until further orders.
4. Hearing of the above Writ Petition is expedited.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)