

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2798 OF 2019

P.k. Silk Mills Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
Mithileshkumar B. MukhiyaRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2381 OF 2019
In
Writ Petition 2798 OF 2019

Mithileshkumar B. MukhiyaPETITIONER
V/S
P.k. Silk Mills Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

Adv. Y. Palwe i/b Mr. Arshit Shah for Petitioner
Mr. Niraj Prajapati a/w Mr. Harsh Damania for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 13th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)