

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2798 OF 2019

P.k. Silk Mills Pvt. Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Mithileshkumar B. Mukhiya ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2381 OF 2019  
In  
Writ Petition 2798 OF 2019

Mithileshkumar B. Mukhiya ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
P.k. Silk Mills Pvt. Ltd. ....RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Siddhilash Shinde h/f Mr Niraj Prajapati for Respondent in  
WP/2798/2019 & for Applicant in IA/2381/2019.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 9th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

None for the Petitioner, Stand Over to 30/01/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**